
 

Ivybridge Community College 

Year 11 Summer 2025 Examination Timetable 

 

Date 9.00am 1.00pm 

Friday, 2 May  Animal Care: Animal Health and Welfare (2h)  

Tuesday, 6 May Health and Social Care: Health and Wellbeing (2h)  

Wednesday, 7 May Enterprise: Marketing and Finance (2h)  

Thursday, 8 May Drama: Component 3 Interpreting Theatre (1h 30m)  

Friday, 9 May Sociology: Paper 1 (1h 45m) Business: Investigating Small Business (1h 45m) 

Monday, 12 May English Literature: Paper 1 (1h 45m) Computer Science: Computer Systems (1h 30m) 

Tuesday, 13 May Religious Studies A: Christianity and Hinduism (1h 45m) Combined Science Biology Paper 1 (1h 15m) 

Separate Science Biology Paper 1 (1h 45m) 

Wednesday, 14 May Geography: Paper 1 (1h 30m) Sport Studies: Contemporary Issue in Sport (1h 15m) 

Economics: Introduction to Economics (1h 30m) 

Media Studies: Component 1 Exploring Media (1h 30m) 

Thursday, 15 May Mathematics: Paper 1 Non-Calculator (1h 30m)  

Friday, 16 May History: Medicine in Britain (1h 20m) Business: Building A Business (1h 45m) 

Monday, 19 May Combined Science Chemistry: Paper 1 (1h 15m) 

Separate Science Chemistry: Paper 1 (1h 45m) 

Physical Education Paper 1 (1h 15m) 

Tuesday, 20 May English Literature Paper 2 (2h 15m) Computer Science: Computational Thinking, Algorithms and 

Programming (1h 30m)  

Sociology Paper 2 (1h 45m) 

Wednesday, 21 May French: Listening/Reading Foundation (35m/45m) 

French: Listening/Reading Higher (45m/1h) 

Religious Studies: Paper 2A Thematic Studies (1h 45m) 

Thursday, 22 May Combined Science Physics: Paper 1 (1h 15m) 

Separate Science Physics: Paper 1 (1h 45m) 

Economics: National and International Economics (1h 30m) 

Media Studies: Understanding Media (1h 30m) 

Friday, 23 May English Language: Paper 1 (1h 45m)  

  



 

Date 9.00am 1.00pm 

Monday, 2 June  Dance (1h 30m) 

Wednesday, 4 June Mathematics: Paper 2 Calculator (1h 30m)  

Thursday, 5 June History: The American West and Early Elizabethan (1h 50m) French: Writing Foundation (1h 15m) 

French Writing Higher (1h 20m) 

Friday, 6 June English Language: Paper 2 (1h 45m) Geography: Paper 2 (1h 30m) 

Monday, 9 June Combined Science Biology Paper 2 (1h 15m) 

Separate Science Biology Paper 2 (1h 45m) 

Physical Education Paper 2 (1h 15m) 

Creative Imedia in the Media Industry (1h 30m) 

Tuesday, 10 June Spanish: Listening/Reading Foundation (35m/45m) 

Spanish: Listening/Reading Higher (45m/1h) 

History: Weimar and Nazi Germany (1h 30m) 

Wednesday, 11 June Mathematics: Paper 3 Calculator (1h 30m)  

Thursday, 12 June Geography: Paper 3 (1h 30m)  

Friday, 13 June Combined Science Chemistry: Paper 2 (1h 15m) 

Separate Science Chemistry: Paper 2 (1h 45m) 

 

Monday, 16 June Combined Science Physics: Paper 2 (1h 15m) 

Separate Science Physics: Paper 2 (1h 45m) 

Music: Component 3 Appraising (1h 15m) 

 

Tuesday, 17 June Spanish:  Writing Foundation (1h 15m) 

Spanish: Writing Higher (1h 20m) 

Food Preparation and Nutrition (1h 45m) 

Wednesday, 18 June Design and Technology (2h)  

 


